TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		108/23/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Archstone Communities LLC	
Street Address:	9200 E. Panorama Circle	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3791344	D TAILS PET SALON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2123108007 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212.310.8000

timothy.soldani@weil.com, scott.sadin@weil.com, Email:

vindra.richter@weil.com, suzin.metz@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy C. Soldani

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy C. Soldani
Signature:	/Timothy C. Soldani/
	I KADEMAKK

REEL: 004859 FRAME: 0035 900233221

Date:	09/11/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of 2nd A&R Security Agreement 02-Dec 2010 Real 4428 Fram 0729#page1.tif source=Release of 2nd A&R Security Agreement 02-Dec 2010 Real 4428 Fram 0729#page2.tif source=Release of 2nd A&R Security Agreement 02-Dec 2010 Real 4428 Fram 0729#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004859 FRAME: 0036

Release of Lien on and Security Interest in Trademarks

This Release of Lien on and Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release"), dated as of August 23, 2012, is made by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") in favor of Archstone Communities LLC ("Pledgor"). All terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to those terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to (a) that certain Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement (ASOT), dated as of December 2, 2010, by and among Administrative Agent, Archstone Property Holdings LLC, Archstone Multifamily CM LLC, Pledgor and the other Guarantors party thereto (the "Security Agreement"), and (b) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 2, 2010, by Pledgor in favor of Administrative Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Pledgor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under: (a) the Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), (b) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks, and (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 9, 2010 at Reel 4428, Frame 0729; and

WHEREAS, the Lenders have unanimously directed the Administrative Agent to release, relinquish and discharge any and all security interest in and lien on the Trademarks held by Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Administrative Agent, for itself and the Secured Parties, hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby terminates, releases, cancels, relinquishes and discharges to the Pledgor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all liens and security interests the Administrative Agent has in, to and under (a) the Trademarks, (b) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks, and (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.
- 2. THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPLICABLE TO CONTRACTS EXECUTED IN AND TO BE PERFORMED IN SUCH STATE, IRRESPECTIVE OF ITS CHOICE OF LAW RULES.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004859 FRAME: 0037

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first set forth above.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Showe Gaddy Name: Stzanne Eaddy Title: Assistant Vice Proside M

REEL: 004859 FRAME: 0038

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Archstone Communities	3,791,344	D'Tails Pet Salon and
LLC		Design

US_ACTIVE:\44072691\3\58399.0016

RECORDED: 09/11/2012 REEL: 00485

TRADEMARK REEL: 004859 FRAME: 0039